Loss for the period -   -   (306)   -   (306)   (306)

Total -   -   (306)   -   (306)   (306)

Dividend relating to 2017 -   -   (5,750)   -   (5,750)   (5,750)

Balance at 30 June 2018 125,646   (996)   (24,848)   926   (23,922)   100,728

AMARA HOLDINGS LIMITED

Unaudited Second Quarter Financial Statement And Dividend Announcement for the Period Ended 30 June 2019

Page 6 of 8

1 (d) (ii)

There was no conversion of shares during the financial period.

1 (d) (iii)

30/06/2019 31/12/2018

Total issued ordinary shares (including treasury shares) 576,936,000 576,936,000

Less: Treasury shares   (1,967,800)   (1,967,800)

Total issued ordinary shares (excluding treasury shares) 574,968,200 574,968,200

1 (d) (iv)

2

3

4

5

SFRS(I) 16 Leases

The reconciliation of the above changes in accounting policy is as follows:

1/1/2019 Effects 1/1/2019
Group SFRS(I) 16

As reported Leases As restated

$'000 $'000 $'000

Statement of Financial Position
Property, plant and equipment   239,652 24,716   264,368

Trade and other payables   (30,584)   423 (30,161)

Finance leases   (5,472) (31,976)   (37,448)

Deferred tax liabilities   (13,226) 877   (12,349)

Deferred tax assets   97 103   200

Retained earnings   (281,229) 5,857   (275,372)

6

Group

Third Quarter

30/06/2019 30/06/2019 30/06/2018 30/06/2019 30/06/2018

Cents Cents Cents Cents Cents

(i) Based on the weighted average number of ordinary shares on issue ## 0.28 0.19 0.75 0.56

(ii) On a fully diluted basis ## 0.28 0.19 0.75 0.56

Group

Second Quarter

The same accounting policies and methods of computation in the 2018 audited annual financial statements have been applied for the current reporting period, except as

disclosed in Section 5 below.

AMARA HOLDINGS LIMITED

Unaudited Second Quarter Financial Statement And Dividend Announcement for the Period Ended 30 June 2019